## ALD 581.40

11-04-2008

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 28 OCT 2008 12/226796

	-	•	_	•		

- SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent And Trademark Office

	Patent And Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Name Andrew J. Edelbrock (May 15, 2006) Steven C. Charlton (May 15, 2006)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes _x No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address:555 White Plains Road, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
<pre>x_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Listed Above Beside Each Name</pre>	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>New York 10591</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X_No</u>			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers att</li> </ul>	ne execution date of the application is: October <b>2</b> , 2008  eached?Yes _x_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John C, Gatz	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address:  NIXON PEABODY LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payment is inadequate.			
Street Address: 161 N. Clark Street, Ste. 4800	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  John C. Gatz, Reg. No. 41,774  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	October 28, 2008 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the LLS Potent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 - Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/03/2008 DBYRNE

00000019 504181

12226796

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA



06DC014

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS: Andrew J. Edelbrock, a citizen of U.S., residing in Granger, Indiana, USA Steven C. Charlton, a citizen of U.S., residing in Osceola, Indiana, USA

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer HealthCare LLC., 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York, 10594, USA, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No.

Filing Date:

Title: ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST SENSOR WITH REDUCED SAMPLE VOLUME

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment may be executed prior to the filing of the U.S. Patent Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Andrew J. Edelbrock

Steven C. Charlton

**RECORDED: 10/28/2008** 

Date: 15 M2 06

Date: // May 06

PATENT

REEL: 021787 FRAME: 0035